CLASS
ASEDAN
SSA
SSB
SSC
SSGT
SRX7
ITA

ITB

ITC

ITS

ITE
ASP
BSP
CSP
DSP
ESP
FSP
GT1
GT2
GT3
GT4
GTS
GTL

EP

FP

GP

HP
RALLY
STMOD
STMOD2
FV
SOLOV
F500
CFORD
FCONT
FMAZDA
FFORD
FA

FS

ASR
CSR
DSR

H1

H2

H3

V1

V2
SPEC1
SPEC2
SPEC3
INEX
SPECMIATA
FSV

TIME
59.085
64.407
64.054
63.979
67.584
66.097
61.302
63.432
62.010
60.887
55.656
58.603
57.970
59.670
62.239
59.118
63.026
58.338
58.653
55.371
59.652
65.172
59.034
58.864
59.102
61.210
62.154
64.379
57.606
63.621
61.059
55.357
58.627
54.776
51.409
53.223
54.831
49.697
61.113
56.170
51.551
48.810
60.901
61.804
50.584
63.061
75.043
47.948
57.243
47.133
54.017
61.825
53.427

NAME

Steve Tumolo
Alvey Ford

Gene Brown

Bill Silvers
Roland Hilborn
David Melley
Mike Ancas

Mike Fairfax
Dave Yeager

Bill Silvers

Todd Sprinkle
Glenn Musselman
Mike Aubele
James Pettinato
Greg Kasprzyk
Jay Marlowe
Dave Yeager
Christopher BeLieu
Darryl Danko
Tim Stephens
Bob Oswald SR
Donald McLaughlin
Robert Oswald SR
Jim Seiple

Jay Sevier

Jay Sevier

Jay Sevier

Dave Liebl
Randall Grammes
Scott Breneman
Frank Varano
Bill Oswald
Brandon Usloski
Barry Griffith
Mark Zluchowski
Dennis Fink
Dave Cutchins
Darryl Danko
Rick Rohrbach
Jim Oswald

Kurt Eikenberg
Bob Gardner
Rich Rock

Peter Stillwell
Darryl Danko
Larry Schaffer
Wayne Sayer
George Bowland
Bob Oswald SR
Ron Moreck
Skip Levengood
John Costello
K.J. Taggart

Jefferson Circuit Counter Clockwise Records
COURSE RECORD: 47.133 BY RON MORECK WITH A REYNARD IN 1999

CAR
Mustang
Toyota MR2
Miata

Neon
Camaro
Mazda
Neon

VW Scirocco
Olds Calais
Audi S4
Corvette
BMW

BMW M3
BMW 3251
Trans AM
VW GTI
Mustang GT
Porsche 935
Toyota MR2
VW Bug
Renault R8
VW Bug
Alfa Romeo GTV
Sprite
Sprite
Sprite

Mustang

GMC Typhoon
Caracal C
Viper
Kamakaze
Merlyn

Swift

Mazda
Euroswift Se-1
Swift DB4
March 88B
Viper

Prince PRO1
Stohr Wf-1
TVR

911 Porsche
Guerney Eagle
Sprite
Plymouth
BBR Shark
VW Karmin Ghia
Reynard

Ford Legend
Miata
Eldon/Tigger I

YEAR
2005F
2005F
2008F
2003F
1999
1999
2006F
2008F
2007F
2000
2006F
2006F
2008F
1999
2005F
1999
2001
2006F
2007F
2004F
2004S
2004F
2005F
2007F
2003F
2008F
1999
1998
1999
2006F
2008F
2004F
2007F
1999
2004F
2003F
2006F
2004S
2005F
1999
2007F
2008F
2005F
2004F
2004F
2003F
1999
2008F
2007F
1999
2008F
2008F
2007S



Blue Mountain Region SCCA
Final Results, #8 - 2008 Fall Jefferson Dash - Thu 09-04-2008

Total Registered: 65

Pos. Class # Driver Times
1 SSA 85 Tony Ford 72.413 70.182 69.085 69.651 66.781
88 Toyota MR2 66.309 67.684 68.267 69.253 70.030
68.971 67.980 69.220 67.351 66.970
67.755 67.201 66.057* 67.121 66.799 66.146
1 SSB 50 Gene Brown 67.282 66.613 67.606 64.895 75.797
99 Mazda Miata 66.718 64.998 64.561 64.130 66.112
65.511 64.663 64.482 65.057 64.054*R
64.533 64.746 64.092 68.143 65.821 65.821
1 SSC 0 Mike Ancas 73.559 68.344 67.287 64.731* 66.820
90 Honda Civic 66.734 67.037 65.728 65.988 66.830
65.717 65.552 70.400 65.941 66.489
2 SSC 75 Don DeHart 82.415 80.345 80.279 74.423 73.148
96 Neon 74.123 72.448 72.722 73.095 80.348
74.785 75.771 72.139 72.738 72.199
72.667 71.660 72.468 72.785 71.569 70.983*
1 ITA 44 Mike Crocker 66.010 65.980 65.266 64.732 64.971
95 Neon 64.109 65.098 64.177 63.564 64.196
64.277 64.441 64.102 64.418 63.226*
63.759 63.575 93.237
1 1TB 171 Mike Fairfax 68.676 65.733 64.975 66.023 65.047
65.116 65.419 64.579 64.489 64.318
63.804 63.786 64.693 64.478 63.863
64.569 63.432*R 64.140
2 ITB 96 Steve DeTurck 71.202 72.705 72.500 65.556 65.390
84 VW GTi 65.656 66.732 65.439 65.275 66.827
64.603 64.207* 65.555 64.408 64.905
65.601 64.936 64.833 65.429 64.275 65.008
11ITC 143 Wade Benson 72.074 68.436 67.229 67.408 67.323
82 Ford Exp 68.209 65.982 66.825 66.479 67.342
68.838 65.063 66.458 66.086 65.139
65.354 67.476 64.711 66.708 64.667*
11ITS 41 Jim Slechta 67.465 66.730 65.547 63.646 62.753
84 Nissan 300ZX 61.994 63.899 62.553 62.605 65.767
63.387 62.906 62.816 61.723 61.620*
61.917 62.064 62.486 62.335 62.568 62.160



BSP 5 Mike Aubele 63.291 60.413 59.507 59.079 57.970*R
95 BMW 60.317 59.689 58.532 58.838 61.070
59.487 59.407 59.065 58.501 58.783
59.506 58.828 59.070 58.745 59.860 59.109
BSP 147 Mike Lascoskie 66.245 63.780 64.271 61.804 60.897
71 Corvette 60.912 61.053 999.999+[  63.936 63.963
62.690 61.070 61.171 60.240 61.320
60.905 60.013*
BSP 91 Adrienne Vrabel 71.814 72.520 71.554 65.752 65.838
86 Corvette 64.608 63.515 63.364 62.880* 66.061
65.919 64.614 63.254 63.258 65.143
BSP 9 George Vrabel 66.252 67.414 66.900 65.736 67.219
86 Corvette 67.019 64.561* 65.458 65.469 67.950
68.707 66.965
CSP 3 Dale Witman 66.431 66.182 65.337 66.101 65.329
80 Mazda RX7 65.417 64.347 63.823* 63.863
CSP 103 George Witman 70.589 70.769 66.015 65.913 64.723
80 Mazda RX-7 63.836* 65.549 63.880 64.368
CSP 86 Keith Gerhard 67.293 66.369 66.071 65.684 66.075
86 Pontiac Fiero 65.831 65.392 65.149 65.055 65.422
65.676 65.650 65.159 65.006 64.791*
65.124 65.127
ESP 341 Steve Lewis 62.680 62.501 63.016 63.128 61.962*
04 Mach 1 62.168 63.139 63.026 61.991
GT1 80 Bill Weaver 74.326 68.911 66.956 68.176 64.626
89 Turbo Ace 64.704 67.957 67.045 65.745 65.908
62.407 62.022 65.437 62.419 61.770*
63.381 66.143 63.549 64.429 61.845 61.790
GT3 46 Paul Behofist 68.138 65.561 66.145 63.379 62.489
88 VW GTi 61.500 62.617 61.910 61.443 61.098
61.650 59.873* 61.833 60.916 60.317
60.958 60.202 60.195 60.864 61.096 60.446
GT3 236 Joe Specht 66.000 63.606 62.487 63.501 63.591
83 VW GTi 62.890 61.942 62.504 63.248
61.876 62.077 61.575 61.151 60.649
62.104 60.093* 61.043 61.762 60.821 61.074
GT3 571 Grace Huntzinger 75.506 71.508 70.094 68.256 69.180
86 VW Scirroco 67.912 66.998 66.490 67.655 65.732
65.844 65.022 64.836 65.204 65.457
65.760 64.752 64.897 65.564 65.261 64.520*
EP 10 Richard Giamusso 77.596 74.643 73.589 72.355
95 BMW 325i 74.616 69.705 74.507 72.289 75.532
71.361 69.141 68.611 67.994 67.372*
70.438 68.336 67.746



FP 68 Dick Pickles 69.013 67.192 66.197 64.484 62.957
90 Miata 63.714 62.723 61.737 62.224 62.309
62.345 61.574 61.997 60.845* 60.990
62.346 61.214 61.693 61.694 61.090 61.474
FP 76 Gordon Wise 63.412 62.412* 63.397 63.158 64.672
86 VW GTi
FP 0 Mike Patton 71.987 71.154 71.176 69.513 69.136
67 MGB 70.624 68.893 69.489 70.187 69.637
68.470 68.435 66.790* 67.053 68.235
69.641 70.440 69.784 70.479 71.261 71.295
GP 82 Jay Sevier 64.631 63.337 62.552 62.558 62.290
59 AH Sprite 63.276 63.329 63.109 62.209 62.381
61.836 62.078 62.108 61.210*R 72.825
63.027 62.301 61.671 63.143
GP 116 James Baran 74.720 73.629 71.918 69.691 69.615
63 MG Midget 70.041 69.401 69.169 69.148 68.969
69.305 67.219 67.283 66.897 66.777
68.735 69.065 67.511 66.949 66.719 66.507*
HP 55 Peter Carroll 72.603 64.733 72.932
64 AH Sprite 63.818 65.289 63.606 63.591 64.387
63.777 63.045 64.103 64.077 63.609
64.595 62.230* 62.608
HP 43 Don McLaughlin 75.454 73.724 72.772 72.785 71.338
Renault 71.790 71.656 70.381 70.308* 71.551
70.985 70.466 70.326 70.308 70.884
71.408 70.520 71.328 71.511 71.001 70.391
SM 211 Dan Reed 63.839 61.508 61.707 60.267 59.468
88 Ford Mustang 60.360 59.912 59.324 59.253 60.776
59.059 59.483 58.928 59.210 59.585
58.706 58.379 58.478 59.128 58.521 58.132*
SM 164 Nathan Beck 64.571 61.993 61.467 59.393 59.984
04 VW R32 59.276*
SM 64 Avent Beck 72.000 66.710 66.203 65.231 62.825
04 VW R32 62.319 62.179 60.809 60.741*
SM 19 Mike Robinson 72.519 69.729 70.351 65.708 64.199
84 Camaro 64.617 64.328 63.344 64.661
62.864*
SM 9 John Moyer 70.432 67.400 66.446* 73.777 74.553
84 Camaro 71.015 71.327



FV 6211 Frank Varano 67.532 63.138 61.637 62.954 61.294

Caracal C 61.950 61.607 61.571 61.059*R 61.059

61.925 70.727 62.596 61.443 66.819

FV 87 Matt Kujat 66.665 64.730 65.983 64.831 64.607
81 Zink Citation 63.827 62.756 62.700* 70.182 64.339

63.273 63.382 63.964 63.216 63.867
63.214 63.003 63.810 63.759 63.094

FV 187 Matt Kujat Jr 73.876 73.561 72.395 69.565 68.751
81 Zink Citation 68.055 68.963 68.202 68.037 69.176
68.042 67.943 65.637 65.677 64.841

64.430 63.933 63.132* 63.814 64.037 64.235
FVv 95 John Pitman 67.742 66.777 66.497 66.054 65.088
96 Vector GB2 64.768 65.399 65.562 64.535 66.707

64.917 64.737 65.375 64.206 63.960
63.969 64.171 63.984 64.622 63.787 63.758*

FV 621 Christopher Elwell 70.762 72.386 73.147 67.507 68.986

Caracal C 65.679 65.724 65.357 64.672*

66.455 65.748 65.060

FV 70 Thor Pitman 73.599 72.934 72.422 72.079 70.099
92 Brazos 70.973 71.442 71.307 70.473 71.104
69.283* 70.267 71.851 70.074 69.940
CF 62 Barry Durham 66.054 64.458 63.706 63.257 61.372
76 Crossle 32F 61.068 60.378 60.214 60.274 78.317

62.508 62.320 61.515 60.154 60.899
60.465 59.525 59.340 58.957 58.179 57.911*

CF 162 Garry Hill 71.303 70.396 70.537 66.975 66.572
76 Crossle 32F 66.373 66.047 65.076 64.426 77.953
70.570 68.413 65.089 66.202 64.910
64.256 63.634 63.145* 64.228 65.048 63.626
FC 91 Jason Keffer 63.112 57.301 55.843 57.993
82 Sparton 58.103 61.144 57.853 55.943
64.751 55.524 54.515* 55.244 55.529
55.244 54.783 55.226
FC 92 John Stinsmen 68.178 65.926 64.549 61.705 62.177
94 Van Deimen 61.076 60.711 60.612 59.572 60.076

60.530 60.080 60.152 59.063 57.914*
59.490 59.131 58.925
FC 192 Jane Stinsmen 65.254 65.805 64.729 64.987 64.897
94 Van Deimen 63.573 64.739 64.690 62.179* 64.659
65.764 66.875 63.482 63.214 63.515
63.614 64.241 64.466

FF 18 Tony Preston 76.977 73.415 71.690 66.700 65.984
73 Lola 65.451 67.946 66.658 66.843 64.410
62.656* 63.484 63.020 68.389 66.440



CSR 8 Kurt Eikenberg 54.642 54.195 53.074 53.645 53.092
00 Prince PR 01 54.098 54.870 57.268 55.862 53.587
53.052 52.074* 53.471 53.028 52.938
53.413 52.526 52.640
CSR 141 Bryan Fritzler 56.891 56.402 54.596 54.109 53.940
03 Fritzler FTO3 53.246 53.957 53.130 53.166 52.852*
53.323 52.880 54.002 53.523 53.228
54.316 54.115 53.663 55.159 54.597 54.579
DSR 4 Bob Gardner 54.993 51.968 51.479 51.607 50.533
06 Stohr 50.651 51.663 50.333 49.588 51.519
50.220 49.807 49.910 49.434 48.810*R
50.384 49.490 48.857 50.050 49.710 49.040
DSR 20 Bob Pigford 999.999+[ 62.084 61.445 59.595 58.219
03 Stohr 56.526 55.952 58.827 58.666 57.659
56.722 55.918 55.678 55.752 54.703
55.431 55.460 55.289 55.238
H1 61 Steve Hirschtritt 67.557 65.948 65.695 65.553 65.132
65 AH Sprite 65.138 64.970 64.300 64.453 66.029
64.258 65.038 64.769 64.175 63.941*
64.674 64.131 64.271
H1 821 Tom Knorr 77.249 74.505 72.416 69.258 68.332
61 MG Midget 68.800 69.131 68.113 68.102 68.990
68.648 68.814 68.557 68.439 67.560
68.656 67.474 67.972 65.642 65.273* 65.485
H1 198 Richard Jefferson 75.308 73.280 71.449 70.610 68.997
59 AH Sprite 68.154 68.999 68.189 69.270 72.856
69.963 70.373 68.487 68.149 67.910
68.154 67.298 66.860 67.752 65.729*
H1 29 Spenser Hogan 79.143 78.738 78.986 76.395 74.870
67 Austin Mini 74.418 74.791 73.823 74.048 74.223
73.690 73.649* 76.313 76.374 75.055
H3 48 Stan Vann 65.621 62.544 61.434 58.221 58.398
70 Caldwell D9 59.614 56.822 57.274 57.356 58.110
57.749 57.945 57.510 57.084 56.649
56.987 55.821 55.470* 57.984 56.238 55.885
A4 38 Tom Stycynski 75.486 74.681 76.085 74.568 75.925
59 Ah Sprite 74.962 74.456 75.499 75.070 73.773
72.755 72.768 72.749* 73.328 72.757
73.312 74.651 73.920
S1 114 George Bowland 51.009 49.161 48.026 47.948*R 47.952

01 BBR



S2 282 Bob Oswald Sr 65.683 61.793 60.683 60.434 59.511
71 VW Karman Ghia  59.568 58.503 58.479 58.873 62.855
60.546 58.379 58.147 57.695* 57.813
60.073 58.962 58.316 58.021 58.123 58.039
S2 145 Brian Kraus 68.864 65.463 64.116 61.733 60.116
76 RX-Midget 61.587 62.159 59.109* 59.576 61.107
60.054 60.273 59.410 59.219 62.248
61.893 59.670 59.918 62.762 59.584 59.697
S3 913 David Potter 65.629 62.754 61.403 62.810 64.846
03 Subaru WRX 61.074 61.075 59.872 59.285 61.236
59.575 60.108 58.609 58.971 58.686
59.694 58.839 58.510* 59.841 58.921 58.822
INEX 8L Skip Levengood 62.280 61.012 59.394 58.951 59.929
Ford Legend 58.429 64.918 58.957 58.108 54.017*R
58.525 59.071 59.251 58.484 67.273
57.883 58.723 58.482 59.204 59.734
INEX 60 Rod Holtzapple 68.615 65.711 64.671 64.175 63.377
06 Thunder Roadste 63.246 62.867 61.779 61.741 63.615
62.218 61.921 62.820 61.081 60.750
61.563 61.052 60.861 60.732 60.184*
SMIA 5 John Costello 64.627 63.958 63.204 63.676 63.636
91 Miata 64.154 63.331 63.247 63.161 62.826
63.111 63.061 62.627 61.825*R 62.411
62.523 62.560 62.083 61.857 62.450 63.299
SMIA 15 Joseph Costello 69.754 68.544 67.955 70.195 69.612
91 Miata 70.248 68.342 68.136 68.516 67.492
68.455 67.965 67.706 67.238 67.989
66.658* 67.713 67.028 66.823 69.022 67.900
FSV 66 K.J. Taggart 62.839 61.928 59.612 57.507 56.274
Super V 55.684 55.105 55.415 55.066 55.719
55.659 55.572 55.585 54.809 54.651*
55.364 55.384 54.686



Blue Mountain Region SCCA

Final Raw Time Results, #9 - FALL JEFFERSON DASH
Timed Entries: 65

Pos.|Class #|Rookie|Driver Car Model Raw Time| Diff.|From 1st
1 |S1 114 George Bowland |01 BBR 47.948|0.000 0.000
2 |DSR 4 Bob Gardner 06 Stohr 48.810|0.862 0.862
3 |CSR 08 Kurt Eikenberg 00 Prince PR 01 52.074|3.264 4.126
4 |CSR | 141 Bryan Fritzler 03 Fritzler FT03 52.852|0.778 4.904
5 |INEX| 8L Skip Levengood |Ford Legend 54.017|1.165 6.069
6 [FC 91 Jason Keffer 82 Sparton 54.515(0.498 6.567
7 |FSV 66 K.J. Taggart Super V 54.651{0.136 6.703
8 |DSR 20 Bob Pigford 03 Stohr 54.703|0.052 6.755
9 [H3 48 Stan Vann 70 Caldwell D9 55.470|0.767 7.522
10 |S2 282 Bob Oswald Sr 71 VW Karman Ghia 57.695|2.225 9.747
11 [CF 62 Barry Durham 76 Crossle 32F 57.911|0.216 9.963
12 |FC 92 John Stinsmen 94 Van Deimen 57.914|0.003 9.966
13 |BSP 05 Mike Aubele 95 BMW 57.970|0.056| 10.022
14 |SM 211 Dan Reed 88 Ford Mustang 58.132(0.162| 10.184
15 |S3 913 David Potter 03 Subaru WRX 58.510|0.378| 10.562
16 |S2 145 Brian Kraus 76 RX-Midget 59.109|0.599| 11.161
17 |SM 164 Nathan Beck 04 VW R32 59.276|0.167| 11.328
18 |GT3 46 Paul Behofist 88 VW GTi 59.873|0.597| 11.925
19 |[BSP | 147 Mike Lascoskie |71 Corvette 60.013|0.140| 12.065
20 |GT3 | 236 Joe Specht 83 VW GTi 60.093|0.080| 12.145
21 |INEX| 60 Rod Holtzapple |06 Thunder Roadster 60.184(0.091| 12.236
22 |SM 64 Avent Beck 04 VW R32 60.741|0.557| 12.793
23 |FP 68 Dick Pickles 90 Miata 60.845|0.104| 12.897
24 |[FV  |6211 Frank Varano Caracal C 61.059|0.214| 13.111
25 |GP 82 Jay Sevier 59 AH Sprite 61.210|0.151| 13.262
26 |ITS 41 Jim Slechta 84 Nissan 300ZX 61.620|0.410| 13.672
27 |GT1 80 Bill Weaver 89 Turbo Ace 61.770(0.150| 13.822
28 |SMIA 5 John Costello 91 Miata 61.825|0.055| 13.877
29 |ESP | 341 Steve Lewis 04 Mach 1 61.962|0.137| 14.014
30 |FC 192 Jane Stinsmen 94 Van Deimen 62.179|0.217| 14.231




31 [HP 55 Peter Carroll 64 AH Sprite 62.230({0.051| 14.282
32 |FP 76 Gordon Wise 86 VW GTi 62.412(0.182| 14.464
33 |FF 18 Tony Preston 73 Lola 62.656|0.244| 14.708
34 |FV 87 Matt Kujat 81 Zink Citation 62.700(0.044| 14.752
35 |SM 19 Mike Robinson 84 Camaro 62.864|0.164| 14.916
36 |BSP | 091 Adrienne Vrabel |86 Corvette 62.880|0.016| 14.932
37 |FV 187 Matt Kujat Jr 81 Zink Citation 63.132|0.252| 15.184
38 |CF 162 Garry Hil 76 Crossle 32F 63.145(0.013| 15.197
39 [ITA 44 Mike Crocker 95 Neon 63.226(0.081| 15.278
40 |ITB 171 Mike Fairfax 63.432|0.206| 15.484
41 |FV 95 John Pitman 96 Vector GB2 63.758|0.326| 15.810
42 |CSP 03 Dale Witman 80 Mazda RX7 63.823(0.065| 15.875
43 |CSP | 103 George Witman |80 Mazda RX-7 63.836/0.013| 15.888
44 |H1 61 Steve Hirschtritt |65 AH Sprite 63.941|0.105| 15.993
45 |SSB 50 Gene Brown 99 Mazda Miata 64.054|0.113| 16.106
46 |ITB 96 Steve DeTurck 84 VW GTi 64.207|0.153| 16.259
47 |GT3 | 571 Grace Huntzinger |86 VW Scirroco 64.520|0.313| 16.572
48 |BSP 09 George Vrabel 86 Corvette 64.561|0.041| 16.613
49 [ITC 143 Wade Benson 82 Ford Exp 64.667(0.106| 16.719
50 (FV 621 Christopher Elwell|Caracal C 64.672(0.005| 16.724
51 |SSC 0 Mike Ancas 90 Honda Civic 64.731|0.059| 16.783
52 |CSP 86 Keith Gerhard 86 Pontiac Fiero 64.791|0.060| 16.843
53 [H1 821 Tom Knorr 61 MG Midget 65.273(0.482| 17.325
54 |H1 198 Richard Jefferson |59 AH Sprite 65.729(0.456| 17.781
55 |SSA 85 Tony Ford 88 Toyota MR2 66.057(0.328| 18.109
56 |SM 9 John Moyer 84 Camaro 66.446(0.389| 18.498
57 |GP 116 James Baran 63 MG Midget 66.507(0.061| 18.559
58 |SMIA| 15 Joseph Costello 91 Miata 66.658|0.151| 18.710
59 |FP 00 Mike Patton 67 MGB 66.790|0.132| 18.842
60 |EP 10 Richard Giamusso (95 BMW 325i 67.372|0.582| 19.424
61 |FV 70 Thor Pitman 92 Brazos 69.283(1.911| 21.335
62 |HP 43 Don McLaughlin |Renault 70.308|1.025| 22.360
63 [SSC 75 Don DeHart 96 Neon 70.983|0.675| 23.035
64 (V1 38 Tom Stycynski 59 Ah Sprite 72.749(1.766| 24.801
65 |H1 29 Spenser Hogan 67 Austin Mini 73.649(0.900| 25.701
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